

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3579/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in LPA No.
180/2009 & WP No. 4623/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHARU KISHOR MEHTA
CHETAN P.MEHTA & ORS.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sourabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sawroop, Adv.
Mr. Vanith Bhargava, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prateek Saksaria,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ashwini,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pateria,Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be taken on Board on mentioning. Prayer
has been made on behalf of the respondent no. 1 for listing of
I.A. No. 2 of 2010 filed by him at an early date.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is present and has
no objection.

Having regard to the above, let the said application be
listed for consideration on 30.3.2010.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.P.A

(Joginder Kaur)
Court Master