

Mr. Dhirendra Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pateria, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Raj M. Patel, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

SC9869/10

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Somnadri Goud, Adv.

R1 in SC25965/09

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Raj M. Patel, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For resdp. K.K. Mehta
SC9869/10

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Raj M. Patel, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For resdp. R.K. Mehta
SC9869/10

M/s. Parekh & Co. Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this application (being IA 2 in

SLP(C)No.3579/10) be heard with the SLP on 21st
April, 2010.

-3-

SLP(C)No.25965/2009

Let this matter be separated from the
other matters involving the Lilavati Kiritilal
Mehta Medical Trust and let it be listed for final
disposal independently after service is complete.

SLP(C)No.9869/10

Let this SLP which has been directed
to be posted along with SLP(C)No.3579 of 2010, be
also taken up along with the said SLP.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master