

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3579/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in LPA No.180/2009
& WP No. 4623/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHARU KISHOR MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHETAN P.MEHTA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln.(s) for vacating interim order and c/delay in filing
SLP and impleadment and directions and office report)

WITH
SLP(C)No.9869/2010
(further hearing)

Date: 22/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 3579/10

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Patel, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

SLP 9869/10

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Patel, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2-SLP(C)No.3579/10

For Respondent(s)
R1 in SC3579/10

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Deshai, Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Saksheria, Adv.

in SC9869/10

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Deshai, Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pratik Saksheria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 3 in SLP(C)No.25965 of 2009 was directed to be treated as a petition and subsequently, was re-numbered as SLP(C)No.9869 of 2010. Mr. Rohatgi, learned senior counsel, who appears in support of the said matter, has instructions to withdraw the same. The same is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty to the petitioner to urge the points involved before the appropriate forum.

IA 3 filed in SLP(C)No.3579 of 2010, for impleadment of parties is also dismissed as withdrawn.

As far as SLP(C)No.3579 of 2010 is concerned, let the same be also taken up along with SLP(C)No.35164 of 2009 on 20th July, 2010, as fixed earlier, at the top of the list.

Liberty is given to the petitioner to file rejoinder in SLP(C)No. 3579 of 2010, within
-3-SLP(C)No.3579/10

four weeks from date.

Leave is also given to the petitioner to file reply to the IA 2 filed on behalf of the respondent No.1, for vacating the interim order dated 14th January, 2010, which had been granted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master