

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3579/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in LPA No.180/2009  
in WP No.4623/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHARU KISHOR MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHETAN P.MEHTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions, vacating interim  
order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12917 of 2013

(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv. for  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

in CC 12917/2013 Mr. Shyam divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER