

LISTED ON : 30.03.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.: 06
ITEM NO.: 301

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3579 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2
(Application for vacating stay filed by Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4
(Application for directions filed by M/s. Khaitan & co., Advocates)

WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 40005-40006 OF
2012 AND CC NO. 12917 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.3-4
(Application for impleadment filed by M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9 -10
(Application for directions filed by M/s. Khaitan & co., Advocates)

CHARU KISHOR MEHTA ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
CHETAN P. MEHTA & ORS. ETC.RESPONDENTS
OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned along with applications were listed with the connected matter i.e. SLP (C) No. 3772 of 2014 before the Hon'ble Court on 11th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List all these matters on 29th March, 2016.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate who was appearing for common Respondent No.1 in SLP (C) Nos. 40005-40006 of 2012 has expired and accordingly notice for alternative arrangement was issued by speed post to said Respondent and as per tracking report of speed post notice has been delivered but no one has entered appearance on behalf of said Respondent so far.

Service of notice is complete in SLP (C) Nos. 3579 of 2010 and SLP (C) Nos. 40005-40006 of 2012.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 29th day of March, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

at